University of Wyoming Unduplicated Headcounts
Registration Summary End of Semester
Fall 1999 January 15, 200

TOTAL HEADCOUNT for Fall 1999 9,476 9,661 -2% 499 1,151 | 11,126 | 11,621 -4%
Outreach for Fall 1998 753 1,207
Outreach % Change (1998 to 1999) -34% -5%
BY GENDER ; ;
Male 4,660 4,887 1 5% 121 300 5,081 5341: 5%

BY RESIDENCY (Tuition Classification) : :
Non-Resident Tuition 1,784 1,857 : > 6 201 1,991 2,082 ; >

150% Resident Tuition 248 289 : ** 1 10 259 297 : *
Resident Tuition w/ Special Reason 386 4061 -5% 0 1 387 407 5%

Resident Tuition
Residency Unknown

BY LEVEL . :
Undergraduate 7,592 7,79 :  -3% 315 515 8,422 8,631: -2%

Graduate
Professional

BY FULL/PART-TIME
Full-time 8,181
Part-time 1,295

AVERAGE AGE BY LEVEL : :
Undergraduate 222 223 : - 31.4 33.9 233 23.3: -

Graduate 32.7 32.7: 42.4 412 35.9 36.3:
Professional 272| 269) - —| 272| 269i -
Overall Average Age 24.1 241 - 35.5 37.9 26.0 26.4 : -
BY AGE
Less than 25 : :
Undergraduate 6,362 | 6,487 2% 118 16| 6,596 | 6,720 2%
Graduate 315 204% 7% 2 13 330 320% 3%
Professional 187 163 ! o 0 0 187 163 ! o
Total Less than 25 6,864 | 6,944 1% 120 120 7113 7203% 1%
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25 or older
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

Total 25 or older

Age Unknown
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

Total Age Unknown

1,228
1,140

240
2,608

1,308
1,191

213 |
2,712

- O = O

397
620

1,017

FULL/PART-TIME BY LEVEL BY GENDER

FULL-TIME
Undergraduate
Male
Female
Total Full-time Undergraduate

Graduate
Male
Female
Total Full-Time Graduate

Professional
Male
Female
Total Full-Time Professional

All Full-time
Male
Female
TOTAL FULL-TIME

PART-TIME
Undergraduate
Male
Female
Total Part-Time Undergraduate

Graduate
Male
Female
Total Part-Time Graduate

Professional
Male
Female
Total Part-Time Professional

3,420
3,655
6,975

419
360
779

218
209
427

4,057
4,124
8,181

282
335
617

321
357
678

o

3,628
3,561
7,189 :

411
364 |
775

204 !
171 ¢
S0 |

4,243 ;
4,096 !
8,339 :

281
326
607 :

362 !
352 !
714 !

-6%
0%
-3%

2%
-1%
1%

*%
*%

*%

-4%
1%
-2%

0%
3%
2%

-11%
1%
-5%

*%
*%

*%

15
69
84

o

o

15
69
84

67
164
231

39
145
184

o

12
81
93

—

o

13
83
96

111
311
422

176
457
633

o

3,447
3,705
7,152

420
362
782

218
209
427

4,085
4,276
8,361

460
810
1,270

536
959
1,495

o

3,666 |
3,719 |
7,385 !

417 |
370 |
787 |

204 :
171 ¢
300 |

4,287 |
4,260
8,547 !

436 ;
810
1,246 :

617 !
1,210 !
1,827

-6%
0%
-3%

1%
-2%
-1%

*%
*%

*%

-5%
0%
-2%

6%
0%
2%

-13%
-21%
-18%

*%
*%

*%
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All Part-time
Male
Female
TOTAL PART-TIME

287
768
1,055

BY ETHNICITY and GENDER
African American
Male
Female
Total African American

Hispanic or Chicano
Male
Female
Total Hispanic or Chicano

American Indian or Alaska Native
Male
Female
Total American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian or Pacific Islander
Male
Female
Total Asian or Pacific Islander

Caucasian
Male
Female
Total Caucasian

Biracial & Other Ethnicity
Male
Female
Total Biracial & Other Ethnicity

International Students
Male
Female
Total International Students

Ethnicity Unknown
Male
Female
Total Ethnicity Unknown

22
96

150
156
306

40
51
91

46
60
106

3,811
4,058
7,869

83
94
177

172
130
302

33
107

163
194
357

42
49
91

48
57
105

4,008
4,018 :
8,026 :

88§
106 |
194

202 :
121
323

0%
-33%
-10%

N

o W

—

N W

105
334
439

w

19
28

21
22

oN

244
700
944

12
15

76
27
103

162
181
343

42
77
119

51
62
113

4,160
5,092
9,252

87
109
196

172
131
303

176 |
230 :
406 :

46 :
71
17 ¢

52 i
65 |
17

4,389 ;
5,328 |
9,717 |

96
124
220

202 :
123 !
5725 |

1%
-34%
-11%

ETHNICITY and LEVEL
African American
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional
Total African American

NOON
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Hispanic or Chicano
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

Total Hispanic or Chicano

American Indian or Alaska Native
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

Total American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian or Pacific Islander
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

Total Asian or Pacific Islander

Caucasian
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

Total Caucasian

Biracial & Other Ethnicity
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

Total Biracial & Other Ethnicity

International Students
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

Total International Students

Ethnicity Unknown
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

Total Ethnicity Unknown

271
23
12

306

82

N N

73
15
18
106

6,401
1,124

344
7,869

144
22
11

177

130
170

302

322!
23
12

357 |

82 :

o ©

77
13
15
105 :

6,563 |
1,144 |

319
8,026 !

172
14 |

194 |

140 !
180 |

323

0%
-22%

*%

0%

-5%
15%

*%

1%

-2%
-2%

*%

-2%

-16%
57%

*%

-9%

7%
-6%

*%

7%

O O =~ 0

O ON M

oo -~ h

265
174

439

A~ OO DN

o O oo

15
13

28

N O =

403
541

944

A 00 -

343

103
14

119

78
17
18
113

7,069
1,839

344
9,252

159
26
11

196

131
170

303

406 ;

101 :
16 :

117 !

83
191
15
117

7,251 |
2,147 |

319 |
9,717

192
20

220

142 ¢
180 |

325 |

2%
-13%

*%

2%

-6%
-11%

*%

-3%

-3%
-14%

*%

-5%

-17%
30%

*%

-11%

-8%
-6%

*%

-7%

FULL/PART-TIME BY TUITION STATUS

FULL-TIME
Undergraduate
Non-Resident Tuition
150% Resident Tuition

Resident Tuition w/ Special Reason

Resident Tuition
Total Full-time Undergraduate

1,454
189

5,329
6,975

1,523 |
227

5,436 :
7,189

0%
-2%
-3%

o O O

84
84

13

79
93

1,467
190

5,492
7,152

1,539 |
227 |

5,616 :
7,385 |

0%
-2%
-3%
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Graduate :
Non-Resident Tuition 77 69 12% 0 0 77 691 12%
150% Resident Tuition 21 181 17% 0 0 21 18 1 17%
Resident Tuition w/ Special Reason 339 3B3: 7% 0 0 339 363  T%
Resident Tuition 342 325 5% 0 3 345 337 : 2%

Total Full-time Graduate 779 775 . 1% 0 3 782 787 1%

Professional ;
Non-Resident Tuition 93 89 > 0 0 93 89 >
150% Resident Tuition 7 4. > 0 0 7 4. >
Resident Tuition w/ Special Reason 1 2. > 0 0 1 2. >
Resident Tuition 326 280 . * 0 0 326 280 . *

Total Professional 427 375 : * 0 0 427 375 : **

TOTAL FULL-TIME 8,181 8,339 : -2% 84 96 8,361 8,547 : -2%
PART-TIME

Undergraduate : :
Non-Resident Tuition 57 45 : ** 6 74 137 122 **
150% Resident Tuition 7 12 ** 0 0 7 14 **
Resident Tuition w/ Special Reason 0 0: --- 0 1 1 0: ---
Resident Tuition 553 550 ¢ 1% 225 347 1125 1,110F 1%

Total Part-time Undergraduate 617 607 2% 231 422 1,270 1,246 2%

Graduate : :
Non-Resident Tuition 103 1311 -21% 0 114 217 263 -17%
150% Resident Tuition 24 28 -14% 1 9 34 34: 0%
Resident Tuition w/ Special Reason 43 381 13% 0 0 43 39: 10%
Resident Tuition 508 517 ! -2% 183 485 1,176 1,461 -20%
Residency Unknown 0 0 --- 0 25 25 301 -17%

Total Part-time Graduate 678 74 5% 184 633 1,495 1,827 1 -18%

Professional : :
Non-Resident Tuition 0 0! > 0 0 0 0: **
150% Resident Tuition 0 0! - 0 0 0 0; >
Resident Tuition w/ Special Reason 0 0 > 0 0 0 0: **
Resident Tuition 0 11 ** 0 0 0 11 >

Total Part-time Professional 0 11 > 0 0 0 1. >

TOTAL PART-TIME 2,765 3,074
11,126 11,621
BY CLASS BY GENDER
UNDERGRADUATE

High School Seniors
Male 6 4. 50% 0 0 6 4. 50%
Female 9 121 -25% 0 0 9 121 -25%

Total High School Seniors 15 16: 6% 0 0 15 16: 6%

Undergraduate Specials :

Male 12 21 -43% 0 56 68 72 6%
Female 35 33 6% 0 102 137 135 ; 1%
Total Undergraduate Specials 47 54 ¢ -13% 0 158 205 207+ 1%
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Freshmen . :

Male 889 937 5% 2 1 892 937 5%

Female 965 917 5% 9 3 977 930: 5%
Total Freshmen 1,854 1,854 0% 11 4 1,869 1,867 : 0%
Sophomore : :

Male 696 716+ -3% 8 4 708 7281  -3%

Female 714 7311 2% 13 12 739 7651  -3%
Total Sophomore 1,410 1,447 1 -3% 21 16 1,447 1,493 -3%
Juniors : :

Male 813 867: 6% 26 13 852 912 7%

Female 832 850 ¢ -2% 79 75 986 1,020 -3%
Total Juniors 1,645 1,717 -4% 105 88 1,838 1,932 -5%
Seniors : :

Male 1,132 1,200 ¢ -6% 37 44 1,213 1,271 5%

Female 1,154 1,154 ¢ 0% 121 177 1,452 1,438 ! 1%

Total Seniors 2,286 2,354  -3% 158 221 2,665 2,709 :  -2%

Second Bachelors ! !
Male 154 1641  -6% 9 5 168 1781 6%

Female 181 190  -5% 11 23 215 229 6%

Total Second Bachelors 335 354§ -5% 20 28 383 4o7§ 6%

All Undergraduate
Male 3,702 3909 5% 82 123 3,907 4,102  -5%

Female 3,890 3,887 . 0% 233 392 4515 4,529: 0%
TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE 7,592 7,796 ;.  -3% 315 515 8,422 ( 8,631: -2%
GRADUATES

Graduates :

Male 682 718  -5% 8 53 743 785: -5%
Female 631 660 : -4% 39 133 803 823: -2%

Total Graduates 1,313 1,378 : -5% 47 186 1,546 1,608 : -4%

Non-Degree Graduates : .
Male 58 55 1 5% 31 124 213 249 -14%

Female 86 56 54% 106 326 518 757 1 -32%
Total Non-Degree Graduates 144 111  30% 137 450 731 1,006 ! -27%
All Graduate ;
Male 740 7731 -4% 39 177 956 1,034 -8%
Female 717 716 : 0% 145 459 1,321 1,580 ¢ -16%

TOTAL GRADUATE 1,457 1,489 -2% 184 636 2,277 2,614 “13%

PROFESSIONAL

Law ;
Male 134 1361 -1% 0 0 134 1361 -1%
Female 101 89: 13% 0 0 101 891 13%
Total Law 235 225 4% 0 0 235 225 . 4%
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Medicine
Male 5 7! o 0 0 5 7! b
Female 5 11 * 0 0 5 (i *
Total Medicine 10 8 o 0 0 10 8 o
Pharm.D.
Male 79 62 ** 0 0 79 62 **
Female 103 81: o 0 0 103 81: o
Total Pharm.D. 182 143 : ** 0 0 182 143 : **
All Professional
Male 218 205 : ** 0 0 218 205 : **
Female 209 171 : > 0 0 209 171 ¢ >
TOTAL PROFESSIONAL 427 376 . ** 0 0 427 376 . >k
1|26 | 115621
BY COLLEGE, LEVEL, and GENDER
COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE
Undergraduate : :
Male 302 321 6% 0 0 302 327  -8%
Female 382 400 -5% 1 8 391 4131 5%
Total Agriculture Undergraduate 684 721 5% 1 8 693 7400 6%
Graduate : ;
Male 79 74 7% 0 0 79 74 7%
Female 71 71 0% 0 1 72 71 1%
Total Agriculture Graduate 150 145 . 3% 0 1 151 145 . 4%
TOTAL AGRICULTURE 834 866 :  -4% 1 9 844 885. -5%
COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES
Undergraduate : :
Male 1,238 1,336 : -7% 35 48 1,321 1,414 7%
Female 1,277 1,248 2% 62 164 1,503 1,475 2%
Total Arts & Sciences Undergraduate 2,515 2,584 1  -3% 97 212 2,824 2,889 2%
Graduate : .
Male 309 343 -10% 0 11 320 359 -11%
Female 241 271 -11% 1 20 262 289: 9%
Total Arts & Sciences Graduate 550 614 -10% 1 31 582 648 : -10%
TOTAL ARTS & SCIENCES 3,065 3,198 -4% 98 243 3,406 3,637 -4%
COLLEGE OF BUSINESS
Undergraduate ; :
Male 544 567 -4% 17 0 561 581 -3%
Female 443 420 : 5% 22 2 467 453 ; 3%
Total Business Undergraduate 987 987 i 0% 39 2 1,028 1,034 -1%
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Graduate
Male
Female
Total Business Graduate

TOTAL BUSINESS

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
Undergraduate
Male
Female
Total Education Undergraduate

Graduate
Male
Female
Total Education Graduate

TOTAL EDUCATION

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
Undergraduate
Male
Female
Total Engineering Undergraduate

Graduate
Male
Female
Total Engineering Graduate

TOTAL ENGINEERING

COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES
Undergraduate
Male
Female
Total Health Sciences Undergraduate

Graduate
Male
Female
Total Health Sciences Graduate

Professional
Male
Female
Total Health Sciences Professional

TOTAL HEALTH SCIENCES

60
36
96

1,083

279
626
905

88
131
219

1,124

730
191
921

114
27
141

1,062

288
673
961

30
123
153

84
108
192

1,306

57 |
36
93 !

1,080 :

324
642 }
966

94 :
137
231

1,197 !

750
189
939 !

123
22
145

1,084 |

278 :
675 !
953 !

26 !
1211
147 ¢

69 !
82 |
151 |

1,251 !

-14%
-2%
-6%

-6%
-4%
-5%

-6%

-3%
1%
-2%

1%
23%
-3%

-2%

*%
*%

*%

15%
2%
4%

*%
*%

*%

4%

51

15
78
93

33
34

127

o

14
56
70

o

o

70

53
61

33
84
117

178

o

58
67

13
13

o

80

132

1,160

302
757
1,059

122
248
370

1,429

730
191
921

114
27
141

1,062

311
787
1,098

30
136
166

84
108
192

1,456

132

1,166 :

350§
769 |
1,119

122
249 :
371

1,490 '

750
191 §
941

123
22}
145

1,086 |

291 :
799 :
1,090 !

29 :
135 !
164

69 !
82 |
151 |

1,405 !

-14%
-2%
-5%

0%
0%
0%

-4%

-3%
0%
-2%

1%
23%
-3%

-2%

*%
*%

*%

3%
1%
1%

*%
*%

*%

4%
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COLLEGE OF LAW
Professional

Male 134 136 !

Female 101 89 !
Total Law Professional 235 225
TOTAL LAW 235 225

GRADUATE SCHOOL

Graduate :
Male 2 1
Female 2 2

Total Graduate School Graduate 4 3!

TOTAL GRADUATE SCHOOL 4 3
COLLEGE UNDECLARED

Undergraduate ;
Male 321 333
Female 298 313

Total Undeclared Undergraduate 619 646 .

Graduate :
Male 58 55 :
Female 86 56 :

Total Undeclared Graduate 144 111

TOTAL UNDECLARED 763 757 !

-1%
13%
4%

4%

0%
33%

33%

4%
5%
4%

o

o

o

o

58
107
165

101
235

235

N

380
419
799

136 !
89
225

225

2t

389 |
429
818

-1%
13%
4%

4%

0%
33%

33%

-2%
-2%
-2%

* Combinations due to concurrent enroliment

Laramie and UW/CC; 8 students counted at Laramie
Laramie and SES; 112 students counted at Laramie
Laramie, UW/CC, and SES; 0 students counted at Laramie
UW/CC and SES; 48 students counted at UW/CC

** Numbers are not comparable

Source: UW Student Information System Database.
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